- Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush ' 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
February 23, 2000

Mr. Julio Moran

South Dale Cleaners

2425 South Dale Mabry
Tampa, Florida 33629-6840

Re: Facility No.: 0571141-002
Dear Mr. Moran:

The Department has received the Title V' General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on January 21, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit.

.If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

1If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
of if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the

District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

cc: Mr, Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County

DD/jw

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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RECEIVED

| 'JAN 2 1 2000
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER

. Bu
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM rg‘axﬂgtf)'grslzlggznng

Part OII. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

South Dale Cleaners

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Soutd Dnle Cleanres

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

(V2]

4. Facility Location: 02 425 S DA(E MA 3@‘/

Street Address:

City: "r’m PA County: Zip Code: 33 62?* L6

A2

Responsibie Official ‘
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: : ¢

Name: \BquO N\ORAJ\/ Title: O(A)NER

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address
Organization/Firm: ‘2.4 '2"5 . DALE M’f\ B:QY

Street Address: - :

City: <’\‘Th':'m f A County: ' Zip Code: 33629— &94_0
8. ReSponsibie Official Telephone Number:
© Telephone: (8(3)254-8573 Fax: (B13)254-19 83

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

“Kry OpRisko  Plast MGR.

10. Facilitd Contact Address:

2425 5. DAle MA&@)/

Street Address:

City: IAVV\{JA County: Zip Code: 33629\ LBAD,
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: (Q)13 ) 254 5T - Fax (B(3)254-1983%
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ‘ 14

Effective: 2/24/99




Facility Information

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY

How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? - ( 7 ]

For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of

“purchase, write “SAME”)

Vil Gaminghiew Sa mE”

21 ew S amMmE_
Existing/New RC/CA/None required
*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: 'RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? [ ]

How many dryers/reclaimers do ydu have on-site? | ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December _§, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
pertit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information: .

‘1 Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

.

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?

[Eé_)] gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Ifless than 12 months, how many? [_\_3_] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: Did not keep- records: [ ]
New store: {__ ] New machine [ ]
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening V )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



. What is the facility’s source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

(V3]

Small Area Source I ]
| Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
‘ " Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 galions of perc per year)
| Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 galions of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ >{ ]
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site . (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source ' - New machines at small area source

(NONE REQUIRED) I ] Refrigerated condenser | |

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
| Carbon adsorber : [_& Refrigerated condenser | ]

i ' Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to'use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following exemption
criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

: " All steamn and hot water generating units exempt <] OR
' No such units on-site [ ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ l ]

[ For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [20 1L ] 1]

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil

r What type of fuel do vou use? [ } propane (<] natural gas
[ ] No. 6 fueloil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information

Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:

(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchéses/solvent addition log <]
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair <]
(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [><]
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentfation monitoring L]
(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan <]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . 16
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7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

{ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this
notification form; the permit number(s) are

{ é ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Respounsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

BuL.o M oraN

e of responsible official

xéw&mh\% 1 haloeo
@ﬁ' Date 1 {

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 17

Effective: 2/24/99 -



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /V/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEN.___ [3°%© TIME OUT: 14:45 S7/4] |

AIRS D#:

TYPE OF FACLITY. PCRC PRY CLEANEL

FACILITY NAME: SevTH TALE CLEANERS

patE:. 3/ /00

FACILITY LOCATION. 2425 S. DALE mABLY Hw)/

TAmMPA FC 3% cz9

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D v & MORA A/ PHONE NUMBER: ( 8/%) 254 -

£E573

bS
[

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following mmpﬁance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is fouhd to be in

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

A
N v K
° e
e . <
@ %}, 4) / 2
Zo 7. &
(o) I :
& %
%%
aCy
¥ ®
COMMENTS.
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[X] ~ No[_]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ Yenrl
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: oy ZHU
‘ (Please Print) o
Al PHONE NUMBER: C3’/3)27Z’5_5_'30

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Lo A~

N

Page .

Revised 10/96



'PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ¥ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

amss 57140 pare. 3/9/ 00 tpmme 13739 tmpour 445
FACILITY NAME: SovTH DALE CJLEANERS
| 2425 S DALE MM/ Hw
TAMPA  Fle 33627
JuLlo MoRA N

FACILITY LOCATION:

prone: (813) 254 - 8573
priong: (913) 254 -8573

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL :
CONTACTNAME: KA Y ©PRISKD

{PART I: NOTIFICATION . |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

(N

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) : ' O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr. dry-to-dry only, x <140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr E transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
baoth types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Z-w} 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 g dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr : both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
(constructed before 12/9/91) : .(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification )dY ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification: :
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was26 | gallons.

— — e——— P ———— —




!LPART 1I1: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
.least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
‘beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

aQy aN gN/A
ay ON §@va

Wy on

Wy ON ONA

fy aoN awa

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A: .

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are rcquiréd. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) .

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
. 2; Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ’

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekiy/bi-weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? '

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condehscr

. /If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

oy ON

¥y onN ana
¥y ON ONA
gy an

L;nY ON ON/A

’

oy an




B. Has the respoasibie official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser )
inlet and outlet weekly? S - Qy OGN Onva

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ' ay OxUnNaA
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbez;
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON Owa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? . Qy ON OwA
4. Assured that the sampling port on u;e bgn-sdsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diafnieters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct didmeters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and do peam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transféf machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condensep0ils? _ ' o Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON DN/A

I[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc pu:chased‘? | ®y QN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : MY aN
3; Maintained Jeak detection inspection and -repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in .24 hrs? or; : » Oy anN
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days -
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? . ay ON
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct rcadi},g instruments) - Qy aN
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations? ' Qy AN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? | ﬂY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? | , : Qy ON

. Problem corrected? ' Ay an
8. Mainwained compliance plan, if applicable? aQy anN

.
e ——

—— — e ——————— —




l[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

}QY ON ON/A
@y ON ON/A

@y ON ON/A

WY ON ON/A

®Y QN OnN/A

§ly ON Onva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FlD)PIDIm]orimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumecntation, is the equipment:

floscr =ZHJ

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

Qe A

Inspector’s Signature

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

®y ON

®y ON
Muck cookers gy aN aONA
Stills MY ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers gy aN ana
'Divcrtcrvalves _ ®Y ON ONA

Cartridge filter housings Y ON ON/A

\%D'D*aﬁﬂ

/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N
b. Calibrated agéinst a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? - 4y ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy 4aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? | ‘ Qy QN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric oniy)? ay ON

3/49/e

Date of Inspection .

[ Yeri

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NaMz:  SOVTH DPALE LlEANGES oarg, /7760
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 S PALE MaBLy (Hw'y

TAmpa, FL 33629

‘umnepi?mngpexiod; Ot | 1979 to Mar 7 20890

; .
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, ory facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rutle
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.  CAYES QNo

I'NO, mmélm the following:

| : )
#1. Tcxmofeondiﬂonufthegcncml permmit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬁngﬂxrepo:ﬁngpeﬁodwm:

Bxact w of non-compbmce from o
Action(s) diwn to achieve compliance: |

Wuniﬂwdunonmwmpuam:
i
| : .

#2. Term ar condition of the general permit that bas not been in continucus compliance during the reporting period stated above:
i
|

! .
Exadperiqftiofmnmpﬁm: from ©
i

Action(s) dlmn to achieve compliance:

Method usfd to,deinonm compuanoe

|
b
4

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the sttements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annval consumption of perchioroethyisne solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not sxceed 2,100 gelio ar for dry-to dry factiities or 1,800 galions per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

u’srox%muomcm: Jaélo Uy, ‘ c ZZZ%%‘"_;/%éO

‘ Name (Please Print)

+

» .
'Thisfon#'i:madcavaﬂabkwywumammmdumwmanmwwmpumwxﬁﬂaﬁonmumm It is at the
discretion of the respongible official to use this form.

{

-




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: South Dale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy . CITY: Tampa
_ | PHONE: (813) 254-8573
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Mar 9, 2000 13:30 15:15 non-CDS - In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Julio Moran

Today’s visit was to contact the first annual inspection since the ownership changed.

Both the machines are well maintained and kept clean. No leaks or odors were noticed.

The plant manager, Ray Oprisko, keeps good records. He used to work for the previous owner,
so he’s knowledgeable about our inspection procedures.

The perc usage was 261 gallons for the past 12 months.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu - DATE: Mar9, 2000




N / TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINTDISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: q: e TIMEOUT:____7°45 ARSDE: 57114/
TYPE OF FACILITY: FERARC DPLY UEANERS
FACLLITY NAME:.  SOUTH DALE ClCAnvELS oate. 12/ 13/ O
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 S. DPALE HABR / b‘wy
AN PA y . 33¢ 17
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: D U &/O MO RAN -

PHONE NuMmpeR: (8/3) 254 -§573
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspectiop, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

'‘COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED ,
NOTICcE? PERc ODOALS PURINVNCG EE-INSPTCT /N I 2 WEEKCS)
IVSPECTION wWHEAN MAcHIVE H# ﬁ)
m il
' = N .
/N PPCRATI O N »8 = (@)
o z% Z
o %.
5y = =
gz g <
% a )
A
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD ‘ NOD U/A
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION [~2 WETES)
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY Losct ZH
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: z""’é/w

PHONE NUMBER: €€/3)2;4"§573
Page \ of \

Revised 10/96




. PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INS1, INS2) )zi COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) Q
RE-INSPECTION (FUI) Q ’ '

aRso#: 5714 pare. 13/13/°0 e TEe0 TIMEOUT: 745
FACILITY NAME: SOUTH TALE CLEANETRS
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2725 5. PALE mapry W /

TMFA L FL 323629

-~} . -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: DY O MORAA — pyong, (8/3) 2649 - 5573
CONTACT NAME: FAY ©PRISKO _puong: (813) 269 -8573
|PART I: NOTIFICATION . ]
1 (check appropriate box) : Facility Compliance Status: IN a
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ;i (ARMSData) - - - MNC
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a SNC  Q
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION , - J
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' U No notification form _ '
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum .
A, _ :
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr . dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sourcé ¢ 4. New large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr _ dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification RY N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for 2 general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and j fgible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchl €ne (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility wa Ballons. )
— — ——

1 of 5 Revised 07/28/00



WPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

PN

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Y ON QN/A
Qy ON Qn/A
ay OGN

Oy ON ON/A

Qy ON QN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /

1.

i

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are requjfed. Proceed to Part V.

- If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refnuerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the maching/should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been.checked, the iachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

‘(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all ney sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the apppdpriate vent controls?

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines y/ith a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. E4quipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow 'will be directed away from the

condenser upon openingthe door?

Measured and recorgéd the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wegtkly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or gdjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser gxceeded 45°F7

ted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
ing that the coolant had been completely charged?

ay ON-

Oy ON ON/A

Oy ON ON/A

Qy QN

Qy ON ON/A

ay ON

?_ofS

-

Revised 07/28/00



|

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' / 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay ON 7
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . Qy  ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves dy ON Ow/A - Muck cookers _ ay AN ON/A

Door gaskets and seating ay an ON/A Stills Y ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Qy ON ONA Exhaust dampers Ay ON Ow/A
Pumps | Oy ON ON/A Diverter va¥es Qay aN ON/A
Solveﬁt tanks and containers Oy OGN ON/A | Cargridge filter housingé Qay OnN DN/A
Water separators Qy OGN OQN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible officigl?
| Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterip surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gas s)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentapbn (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

0O 0000

Halogen leak detector
If using direct-readifig instrumentation, is the equipment: OnN/A

a. Capablg’of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? =~ QY ON

b. CagHbrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

PID/FID only)? : Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? » ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
/_ A

foc=1l ZH 12/1% /0o

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
W%N [~ 2Z weEeKds)
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 0f5 Revised 07/28/00



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located /
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy AN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser .
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy aN awa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : Qy ON ON/A-

(¥%)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON Owa

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy ON OnN/A

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for megguring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bghd, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend,£ontraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON OwA

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual '
_condenser coils? . - Qy OnNn ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all fimes? ‘ ay ON OwNvAa

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMEXTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ,

2. Maintained rolling monthly total ¢f perc convsumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspgftion and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lgaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation gf parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

7. Maintauied deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8 /Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

S e ———— N —— me— — ——
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM _ '
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: South Dale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa
' ' PHONE: (813)254-8573
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 13, 2000 9:00 9:45 non-CDS Minor
Out Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Julio Moran

Today’s visit was to conduct the annual inspection.

There are two existing large machines in this facility. Both the machines were in operation
during my inspection, I noticed strong perc odors from the back of the machine #1. I couldn’t
locate where the leaks actually occurred. Both the machines haven’t been maintained properly.
Both the machines looked unclean, particularly for those valves, pipes, connectors, and hoses on
the back of the machines. _ _

When the odors occurred, I noticed the machine #1 was “cooking” (muck cooker operating), and
machine #2 was in drying cycle. The leaks could be attributed to the muck cooker, or something ||
else. Therefore, I suggested the manager, Mr. Ray Oprisko, to clean the machines first, especially
on the back, that may help him to diagnose the leaks. I also told him that the leaks should be fixed
within 24 hours or advise me next day what was wrong with the machine #1 in case he needs to
order parts. -

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu : DATE: Dec 13,2000




¥
' \/ | TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
. INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: anvuar (] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION [X]
TMEN,____{e® TIME OUT: 00w ARSD#___ 57114/

TYPE OF FACILITY:__FERE PRY CEANVER

FACILITY NAME: SevTH TALE CLEANVNERS

DATE: ! 2/27/00

FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 S. DALE MABRY Hw )/
TAmpa | FL 3329

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J UL/ © MORA A/ pHONE NuMBER: C5/3) 254 - 8573

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

E] Based on the results of the compliance requn’ements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted: . ,7o
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMZENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP AC'I'ION‘REQITIRED
s _ O
% z
Zo -~ /y
Ty . A=
® = 3 \
Y
T %

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_|]  No[_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [ YeAr-
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LOocer Zh

(Please Print)

: ¢
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: /2/‘9 Q{(NWL‘N PHONE NUMBER: C gl 7)) Z7z b - g

Page | of | : - Revised 10/96




. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

AIRS ID#: son4/

Revised 10{10/96
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: SeUTH DAAE JUCEANERS DATE: (2{17/%
FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 5. PALE MA—M/ sy, /
TAMpPs  FL 33627

260
Annual Reporting Period: Man /O ) 0 Pec 2 ) 20 &0

Based on each term or condition of the Titlc' V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. D/YES Uno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abave:

Exact pcnod of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

§

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comphanrccdunng the repomxfé period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I héréby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based

upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gal ear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year jor transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ju L1 o N\_o RAN

12/27 /oo
Name (Please Print) 7

Dak

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. '




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL (INSI,INS2) 0@  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O
'~ RE-INSPECTION (FUI) #

z =~ -~
arsto#: 571741 pare: ! /27/00 TIMEIN: _95°P TIME OUT: 1€ 292

FACILITY NAME: = SOVTH PALE JLeaANERS

FACILITY LOCATION: 2425 SouTH DALE MABRY pwy
TRMpA L 33629

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 0 V7S MORAN pyong: (813) 254 -8573

CONTACT NAME: RAYy OpPRISKO prong: (€13) 254 -8573
[PART I: NOTIFICATION B ' |
|| (check appropriate box) : _ ~ Facility Compliance Status: IN . %

1.- New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to staﬁup a (ARMS Data) - MNC (O

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit w SNC O
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION , _ R

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: J No notification form

{check appropriate box) - O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A , o .
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a -
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source )é 4. New large area source ' Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x £2,100 gally dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification %Y ON  QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was £ 3(p gallons. :

I of$5 Revised. 07/28/00



‘BART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

YN

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

s, Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS Ji

[V}

1.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
(complete A below).

\/ffclassxﬁcatlon 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been instailed
prior to September 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equnpped with a refrlgerated condenser
‘(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) '

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? *Y N

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? » wY aN ON/A

. E‘quipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? _ ﬁY ON ON/A

. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ?Y ON

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ' &Y ON QAN/A

Conducted all temperature mbnitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? _ ¢.Y anN

— — a—

-
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(U8)

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

. Equipped transfer mae
_condenser coil

6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? _ MY N

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ' Qy ON Q

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorbs
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?2
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsgrb€r exhaust for measuring.
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diametgrs"downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diametgrsfipstream from any bend, contraction, _
or expansion; and downstream frefn no other inlet? ay UN On/A

ines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

Rouged airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

' "PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L.
2.
3.

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

. Maintained deviation reports?

[ =

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

— mem— — ————
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? | MY awN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . . _ ¢Y . ON
3. Does the respbonsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves %Y ON. ON/A Muck cookers ﬂY N ON/A

Door gaskets and seating L}Y aN anN/A Stills | gz!Y aN an/A:
Filter gaskets and seating | By ON ONA Exhaust damper; @y ON aN/A
Pumps : mY ON ON/A Diverter valves yY aN On/A
Solver.u tanl;s and containers | ﬁY aN ana Cartridge filter housings ¢Y aN ON/A
Water séparators QY N anNnA

" k4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

“ * Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeablé perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

% 0 0RE®
Z |

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ' Qy 0N
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?- Ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Veriﬁeq for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (éalorimet‘ric only)? Qv ON

Loset. ZH- /z/zv/oo

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
ﬂog/w . | Yert_
Inspector’s Signature : Approximate Date of Next Inspection

-
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM ,
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: South Dale Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1

FACILITY ADDRESS: 2425 S. Dale Mabry Hwy CITY: Tampa

. v PHONE: (813) 254-8573

MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33629

INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
Dec 27, 2000 9:00 10:00 non-CDS In Compliance

NEDS NUMBER: 571141

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Julio Moran

Today’s visit was a follow-up inspection.

The manager, Mr. Jay Oprikko, called our office day after the last inspection. He said he found
the leaks actually from the door seal of the muck cooker. Also he said he ordered the gaskets-
muck cooker for both the machines.

I stopped by the facility today. Both the machines were in operation, I didn’t smell perc odors.
Both the machines are being cleaned, and both pans underneath the machines are re-painted with a
white color. Mr. Oprisko showed me the installed gaskets-muck cooker (parts # 0080.0311,
157xY:°x3’). I noticed he also put new insulation on the condenser coils.

Mr. Oprisko keeps-good records. The repair log is very detailed for each repair job, and most of
them were not related to perc control device. The 12-month perc usage was 236 gallons according
the perc log.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu DATE: Dec 27,2000
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j B Print your name and address on the reverse

L RECEIPT

‘flnsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

(Endorsement Required)

JULIO MORAN

Recipient’s Nz

A
m
. |
)
a
[a¥]
—
a
|
u
33 Restricted Delivery Fee
[ww ]
[an]
o]
-0
[we ]
]
o]
(]
™~

3N Q3LLOCAY 010]

TTTAIRS I :
Total Postag SOUTH DALE CLE/I\{]\SIégS# 0571 ]4]

Postmark
Here

::6331aAY NHNL3Y 40 1HDIY FHL OL

SENDER

| Complete items 4:2; and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

BdQ"IB/\NE 40 dOL 1V !:IED.DU_S 30vd TION ON DELlIVERY

by (Please Print Clearly) Dat of Delivery

A. Recel;ad /70/‘7/677/

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

C. Slg
O Agent
[J Addressee

or on the front if space permlts

1. Amcle Addressed to: N
N " AIRS ID # 0571141
SOUTH DALE CLEANERS

JULIO MERAN

2425 S DALE MABRY

D.Is dehvery address different from item 12 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

TAMPA'FL
33629-6840

3. ice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail ‘
[ Registered 0O Return Receipt for Merchandise

[T insured Mail O c.o.D.

Q& %) @% O OO é?[- /Q & éé‘s/ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number (Copy from service label) '
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
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U.S. Postal Serwce.
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domesnc ‘Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Retum Receipt Fee
{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postag

SentTo JULIO MORAN

Street, Apt. | 2425 S DALE MABRY

TAMPA FL 33629-6840

City, State, 2

2000 2870 00D0 7027 HLBB

PR Form 3800, NLéy 2000

SEND N CUMPLETE THIS SECTION

or on the front if space permits.

AIRS ID # 0571141001AG

SOUTH DALE CLEANERS

VILLVC LV Iy
'SS3HACQY NYNL3IY 40 tHDIY 3HL Oy
3d013ANT 30 dO1 LV ):!3)!3!.18 IIVd

See Reverse for Instructlons
ol SR

R OTTT— —3 SECTION ON DELIVERY
A Recelv Pj by{Please Print C%ar/y) B. D?fof Dehvery
Rile roT
O Agent

C. S
j; )/\ZQCJ'WA ﬁf , [ Addressee

|'m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
! item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
s0 that we can return the card to you.
4 B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
1. Article Addressed to:

10 AIRSID # 0571141001AG
JULIO MORAN
SOUTH DALE CLEANERS
2425 S DALE MABRY
TAMPA FL 33629-6840

‘1/6 Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: 3 No

3. Service Type

3 Certified Mait [ Express Mail
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail  [J C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 3 Yes

2. Article Nurmnber (Copy from service label)

{'PS Form 3871, July 1999

b
s

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-00-M-0952

L



SOUTH DALE CLEANERS
fi 2425 S DALE MABRY HWY
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J THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING _
® L | | 400794

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 <

¥
Do NOT Remove Label ()
-~ m - L;;
_ . AIRSID# 0571141 - e
: ?833’*@3515 LEANERS ‘ FOR GOVERNMENT @ o@{'»«z
. i Org.: 37550101000 EGY Al
s | 2425 S DALE MABRY , Fund: 20.2.035001
TAMPA FL 33629-6840 : : Obj.: 002273
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LB Attach His. card to-tfe ‘back of the mailpiece,

Lot

item 4 if. Reatrrme‘

slivery is desired..

d 3. Also complete A

i~ Complete ltems1 2 an

A. Received by (Please Print Clearl-y)' B bate of Delivery

address on-the reverse
S0 that. Ve can-return the card:to you.

- - C. ‘Signature’

[ Agent

X : ) O Addressee

‘or 'on théfront jf space” permlts

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0571141

D._Is delivery addrass different from item 12 0 Yes
1f YES, entér delivery address below: LT No
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3. S_enjvice Type

I Express Mail
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